
Government of India 
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
Office of the Chief Engineer-Regional Officer 

No. 32, 2™ Floor, KSCFL Building, 
D, Devaraj Urs Road, (Race Course Road), BENGALURU-560 0014 

Email: robengaluru@gmail.com; Telephone: 080-22267457, 080-22265765 

  

No. RW/BNG/PER.CASES/GLB. DVN/2015 Dated: 13.01.2004 

Notice Inviting Public Comments on proposal seeking permission for laying of XLPE HT UG cable 
across NH 150 (Kalaburgi - Yadgir section) at Km 5.95 & Km 5.97 by M/s. KIADB, Bangalore 

through HDD method. 

Reference: The Executive Engineer, NH Div, Kalburgi letter Nos. EE/NHD/KLB/AE-1/2020-21/1123 
dated 11.12.2020. 

The Executive Engineer, NH Div, Kalburgi vide letter cited under reference above (Annexure 
I), has submitted the proposal seeking Permission for laying of XLPE HT UG cable across NH 150 
(Kalaburgi - Yadgir section) at Km 5.95 & Km 5.97 by M/s. KIADB, Bangalore through HDD method. 

2. The proposal has been examined as per Ministry’s Guidelines vide letter no.RW/NH- 
33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and is generally found in order. 

3. In view of above, as per Ministry’s said guidelines Para 4, public comments are invited on the 
above proposal making claims and raising objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and 
general public interest) if any within 30 days on public portal i.e., website of Ministry of Road 
Transport and Highways (morth.nic.in) in Form-A (copy enclosed) for “Accommodation of Public and 
Industrial Utility Services along and across National Highways”. 

Comment Inviting Authority 

The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer 
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 

No.32, 2™ Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001 
Email: robengaluru@gmail.com; Telephone: 080-22217457, 080-22105765 

, .Sadananda Babu) 
Enclosed: As shove 

Superintending Engineer 
For Chief Engineer - Regional Officer 

The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001 for 
____ Uploading on Ministry’s website. 

(ii) The Executive Engineer (Ele), M/s. KIADB, # 14/3, 2™ Floor, Aravind Bhavana, 
Nrupathunga Road, Bangalore - 560001 for information. 

Copy to: (i) 

cA - 
(S.Sadananda Babu) 

Superintending Engineer 
For Chief Engineer - Regional Officer 

Scanned with CamScanner



FORM A 

Form for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safet d 
’ y and general 

public interest) on the application for Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility Servi l 
rvices along 

and across National Highways. 

  

Subject: Permission for laying of XLPE HT UG cable across NH 150 (Kalaburgi - Yadgir sectio 
5.95 & Km 5.97 by M/s. KIADB, Bangalore through HDD method - Reg. n) at Km 

The claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public 
interest) by the general public needs to be given within 30 days of uploading the online application 

for comments. 

  

  

  

SI. No Item Details 

Name of the person who is desiring to give claims 
1 and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, 

safety and general public interest) 
2 Address of the person 

  

Details of the application for Accommodation of 
Public and Industrial Utility Services along and across 

National Highways against which claims and 
objections are being given (name of applicant and 
other details like site address etc.) 

3 a) Application No. 

b) Name of applicant (who applied to 
Accommodation of Public and _ Industrial 
Utility Services along and across National 

Highways) 

c) Details of Application 

  

  

  

        4 The claims and objections (on grounds of public 
| inconvenience, safety and general public interest) | 
    

Scanned with CamScanner



SQ 

Tele 

  

        

  

   

  

To 

Sir, 

Sub:- 

Ref:- 

p 

The Chief 
MoRT&H, 

oor, Karnataka State Cooperative, 
Mahamandala Building Race Course Road, 
Bengaluru-560001. 

  

NY 
Pb bw 

GOVERNMENT OF KARNAT. 
Annexure | 

PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS & INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 

  

Office of the Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Kalaburagi, 

   
gineer-Regional officer, 

1 -1/1 irend am Plot No.25 »Vv ra Patil Colony, GDA Layout, Sedam Road, Kalaburagi-585105 

No.EE/NHD/KLB/AE-1/2020-21/ (2a 

Email:eenhdnklbg@gmail.com 
    

0/0. THE CE-RO 
MORT&H, BENGALUR! 

Diary Nowteenel SY einen eu eoes 

Datetsee.dA. Jado. 

Permission for laying of HT 11Kv underground cable across NH-150 at 

chainage 5.95 & 5.97 through HDD method by M/s. KIADB- reg. 

GLB.DVN/2015/809 Dated:27-10-2020. 
KK 

Chief Engineer —Regional officer MoRT&H letter No.RW/BNG/PER.CASES / 

With reference to above cited subject, the proposal seeking permission for laying of 

HT 11Kv underground cable has been returned with instructions to submit the 

compliance to the following observations vide letter cited at reference above. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

No. Observations Compliance 

1 Undertaking as per Ministry’s guidelines|The under taking copy now 

issued vide letter dt.22.11.2016 needs to be | enclosed. 

submitted. Undertaking for installing 

cautionary sign boards/ safety sign boards/ 

safety sign boards etc needs to submitted. 

2 The proposal is forwarded by the Executive | The Corrected copy now enclosed. 

Engineer, NH Division, Kalaburagi for 2 nos. 

crossing at chainage 5.95 & 5.97. However, as 

per the documents enclosed with the 

proposal, one no. crossing at chainage 4.8 is 

mentioned. This needs to be corrected. 

3 ROW, carriageway width needs to be marked | The ROW, Carriageway width, 

in the cross sectional drawing along with|cross sectional drawing & 

diameter of the UG cable (or casing pipe) Diameter of UG cable is now 

enclosed. 

4 Corrected checklist duly certified in all pages | Corrected Checklist is now 

needs to be submitted. enclosed. 

5 The proposal in two sets along with license | The corrected agreement copy 

agreement in original (two sets) as per the | with two sets of original copy 1s 

Ministry’s guidelines dated 22.11.2016 needs | now enclosed. 

to be submitted. The agreement is to be made 
between “The Chief Engineer-Regional officer, 
MoRT&H, Bangalore” (Authority) and M/s. 
KIADB, leaving date /month/year blank. 
  

In view of the above, it is hereby submitting 

needful action on the matter. 

1:As above 

‘ 0 
\ of 

c wx i 
i LAS ot? 

[> 

an 
ey ge - yp | 

an 

National Highway 

a F®D_Kalaburasi 

the proposal with request to take 

Yours faithfully, 

    

  

? 

ivision, 
Exec 

Scanned with CamScanner 

 



  

  

    

  [KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD. | 
PLAN SHOWS THE PROPOSED CABLE CROSSING AT CHAINAGE 5.95 to 5.98 KM ROAD OF NH-150. 

  

  

Towards 
KALBURGI 

2nd phase { 
Industrial Area | 

Sub Station 

crossing at 5.95km 

i \ Proposed crossing at 5.96km \ | 2 run's of 11kV 

\ XLPE UG Cable using HDD Method. 

  

Proposed DP \ Proposed DP 
Structur. ¥ Structur. 

2 "s of 11kv \ / XLPE UG Cable iN \ : ‘/ 2nd phase. ~ \ , to 2nd phase —— \ Vy _ | / 

ib Gacs tea For eataasAqXe= <asietent Executive ngineé?y \ slstional Highways Sub-Divistee——————. tr a=] ™ We HUMNAZAD. 1 
~2 run's of 11kv 

/ 
    

  

  

  

  

  

  

                 

    

XLPE UG Cable / . 
to lst phase. 

. / HDD Method details / | Proposed Spare 1st phase 
j RUPE US Cable using HDD method 

. } x ) . cu / Industrial Area TE oPoroloP" TE crossing at 5.97km / 
On,OC,0,0 f 

09959090 crossing at 5.98km 
OLO,O,O7O 
CACAO RO0 

O,Oo,907070 
O7,°n,OR,0 

LOL OROR,O790 
3 020°9°% 52d 

g2g980809 : es ent Abe | 
or sqS20 ass.slant cxosdioen neer (cio) KIADB. gwwJiMeer (Ete) S o9 Exec eer =Towards me teem Pe ginger (Cie.) » Sengalury, 
: National Highway Divisiony ADGIR cite ncatih ead. 

seiees ia SiS alse ui FRO KALABURAG!       
  

Scanned with CamScanner


